(hereinafter referred to as the “CPC”), and the Town of Carlisle Affordable Housing 
Trust (hereinafter referred to as the “Recipient”), with an address of 66 Westford 
Street, Carlisle, MA 01741.  The purpose of this Grant Agreement is to implement 
the following grant award: 

One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand US Dollars (US$125,000.00) in support of the 
development of up to two (2) group homes, with an aggregate total of up to ten (10) 
bedrooms, for the developmentally disabled by a third party developer and/or 
operator at the property already acquired by the Trust at 338 Bedford Road,

[...]

authorized the CPC to enter into a grant agreement with the Recipient for the 
purposes set forth in the Project; and   

Now, Therefore, the CPC and the Recipient agree as follows:   

1. Award. Subject to the terms of this Agreement, the CPC agrees to award the 

Recipient the amount of One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand US Dollars 
(US$125,000.00) for the Project for the purposes as set forth in Exhibit “A”.  

2. Project Application. The Recipient’s Project Application is superseded by this 
Grant Agreement.   

3. Term. The term of this Grant Award is three (3) years from the date of the CPC’s